900233086 09/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
lonbond, LLC		105/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lonbond AG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 211
City:	4600 Olten
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2713764	DECOBOND			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald W. Citkowski

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAIT-12019/16

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald W. Citkowski

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0119

OF \$40.00 Z/13/64

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald W. Citkowski
Signature:	/rwc/
Date:	09/10/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assign	ment is	entered	this 🚟🚧	Tay of!	MAY	2012	, by Ionbone	i, LLC	of 182	3 E.
Whitcomb	Avenue,	Madisor	n Heights,	Michigan	48071	(hereinafte	r "Assignor")	to I	onbond	AG,
Industriest	rasse 211	, 4600 Ol	ten, Switze	erland (he	reinafte	referred to	as "Assignee	15%		

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the mark "DECOBOND" (the "Mark"), which Mark is subject of U.S. Registration No. 2,713,764 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark and the Registration to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark, all goodwill associated with said Mark, and all right, title, and interest in and to the Registration.

Date 5/2//12

RECORDED: 09/10/2012

IonBond, LLC

Bv:

(Name)

Title: Controller /

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0121